District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resource Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Form C-101 May 27, 2004

MAR 2 1 2009 ubmit to appropriate District Office

☐ AMENDED REPORT

Santa Fe, NM 87505

APPI	ICATI	ON I	FOR	PERMIT	TO D	RILL, RE-	ENTE	CR, DI	CEPEN	, PLUGBA	CK, OR	ADD A ZONE
Operator Name and Address  Devon Energy Production Company, LP 20 North Broadway, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102-8260										6137	6137	
20 North Broadway, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102-8260 Property Code Property 1									30 –015-34		° Well No.	
35535 Raiser B 1						18 G					9	
Red Lake: ON -6B-5A									10 Prop	osed Pool 2		
		,	,			<sup>7</sup> Surface	Locat	ion				
UL or lot no.	Section 18	Town	1	Range 27E	Lot I		rom the		outh line RTH	Feet from the	East/West East	line County EDDY
<del>-</del>			<u></u>			om Hole Loc		Differer	t From S			
UL or lot no.	Section	Town	ship	Range	Lot		rom the		outh line	Feet from the	East/West	line County
	l				Ad	lditional W	ell Info	rmatio	on		1	
11 Work	Type Code P			12 Well Type Co O			le/Rotary R			Lease Type Code F		15 Ground Level Elevation 3319' GL
<sup>16</sup> M	<b>Sultiple</b>			<sup>17</sup> Proposed Dep 3500'	th	n <sup>18</sup> Formation Yeso					<sup>20</sup> Spud Date 5/1/2006	
Depth to Gro	undwater		,		Distanc	e from nearest fr	esh water	well		Distance from nearest surface water		face water
<u>Pit:</u> Liner	: Synthetic		mi	ls thick Clay	☐ Pit V	olume:bt	ls	Di	illing Meth	iod:		
Close	ed-Loop Sys	stem	]	21							esel/Oil-base	d □ Gas/Air □
					Propos	sed Casing	and Ce	ment	Progran	n .		
Hole S	Size	<u> </u>	Casi	ng Size	Casing weight/foo			Setting Depth		Sacks of Cement		Estimated TOC
17 ½		<del> </del>		13 3/8				182'		275		0
12 1/2"		<u> </u>	8 5/8" 5 ½"			24# 15.5#		1020 3510				0
	7 7/8" 5 1/2"			133#			3310		1/3		U	
	** **	<u> </u>		10.1				·				
						to DEEPEN or ogram, if any. I					luctive zone	and proposed new
as foll 1. MIRU F 2. Pick up 3. MIRU p 4. RIH with 5. RIH with 6. Open we 7. RIH with	ows: PU. TOH packer an ump truck th 4" casin th packer a thill up and the 8' perform	with rod RBI k. Preggun and set flow l rated s	ods and sand pand pand pand pand pand pand pand p	nd pump. NE RIH on tubir test RBP to a perforate the 3 4-50' above to frac load unti	tree, NU g. Set RI 000 psi. San Andr p of San well die n, SN, an	J BOP. TOH BP at +/- 100' Dump 10' sa es w/ 36 hole Andres perf.	with tub above to nd on to s from 1 MIRU	ing. op of Y p of RE 577'-22 BJ. Ac	eso perf 3P. RDM 205'. TO idize & fi	Pick up 1 jt a O pump truck. H with wirelin rac San Andres	and set pac TOH with e. RDMO	h tubing.
<sup>23</sup> I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief. I further certify that the drilling pit will be						OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION						
constructed	according	to NM(	OCD g	uidelines 🔲, s oved plan 🔲.			Appro	ved by:				
Printed name: Norvella Adam					Title:			BRYAN C	. ARRA	NT		
Title: Sr. Staff Eng. Tech.						<u> </u>	Appro	val Date:	MAI	PISTRIC	r II GE Expiration Da	OLOGIST ate: MAR 2 1 200
Tittle: Sr. Sta												11 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
E-mail Addre	ess: <u>norvell</u>	a.adams	@dvn	.com						·		

DISTRICT I 1825 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 DISTRICT II 811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210

# State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-102 Revised March 17, 1999

Submit to Appropriate District Office

State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies

DISTRICT III
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Artec, NM 87410
DISTRICT IV

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505

## OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

2040 South Pacheco

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

☐ AMENDED REPORT

### WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

API Number 30-015-34717	Pool Code Fool Name  5 13 00 Red Lake; Queen-Grayburg San Andres				
Property Code	Property Name KAISER "B" 18G	Well Number			
OGRID No. 6137	Operator Name DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION CO., L.P.	Elevation 3319'			

#### Surface Location

1	UL or lot No.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Ida	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
	G	18	18 S	27 E	·	2310	NORTH	1650	EAST	EDDY

### Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface

UL or lot No. Se	ection Township	Range Lot	Idn Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line	County
Dedicated Acres	Joint or Infill Co	nsolidation Code	Order No.				

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

	OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY	
LOT 1 - 40.89 AC.	3320.6' 3316.9'	OPERATOR CERTIFICATION  I hereby certify the the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and beltef.  Signature Norvella Adams  Printed Name Sr. Staff Eng. Tech.  Title February 15, 2007
LOT 2 - 40.86 AC.	3317.8' // 3316.9'  Lat - N32'44'55.6' Long - W104'18'52.7"	SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION  I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief.
LOT 3 - 40.84 AC.		FEBRUARY 13, 2006  Date Sirveyed Construction of Professional Surveyor  W.ONo. 6237  Certificate No. Gary L. Jones 7977  BASIN SURVEYS